



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

05/11/2023

 Letting:
 05230502
 May 02, 2023 2:00 PM
 Call Order: 009
 Contract:
 E59B5

 District:
 District 5
 Counties:
 DIST/ST-WIDE
 Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44081635203 (*)

Contract Desc: Audible Pedestrian Signals (APS) Pushbutton Contract

Ranl	k Vendor	Bid Type Bid	l Status Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive Winning	g bid \$1,027,685.00	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 7

 Letting:
 05230502
 May 02, 2023
 Call Order:
 009
 Contract:
 E59B5

 District:
 District 5
 Counties:
 DIST/ST-WIDE
 Fed Aid No:
 N/A

Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 44081635203 (*)

Contract Descr: Audible Pedestrian Signals (APS) Pushbutton Contract

The Improvements under this Office of Safety Contract consist of retrofitting existing traffic signal infrastructure to receive Accessible Pedestrian Signals (APS). The retrofit might require new pedestrian poles, curb ramp modifications, APS buttons installation, cabinet modification and additional ADA improvements as needed.

The Contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the work plan, specifications, procedures, and terms of the contract. The DEPARTMENT will not specify contractor crew size, work methods or equipment complements, provided the desired work quality is achieved as evaluated by the Project Engineer.

The work under this Contract will be controlled by the issuance of Work Documents. All work in this contract is considered specialty work. The number of work documents for the contract will be limited by a budgetary cap of \$500,000 and 730 available days, whichever is reached earlier.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Contract Work Document. Contract Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. See Advertisement and Specification Package for details.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC DEVICE					
() indicates item is bid as	Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 00	01 R	oadway						
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFF	ICER	150.000 HR	141.00000	21,150.00				
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,500.000 ED	1.80000	2,700.00				



Page 2 of 7

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05230502	2 May 0	02, 2023	Cal	l Order: 009		Contract:	E59B5	
	o / Item ID Alt	ernate C	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC DEVICES					
	ates item is bid as Lump	Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
;	SECTION: 0001	Road	lway						
	1102 74 1 LIZING DEVICE- TYF 1, OR LCD		,000.000 ED	2.50000	7,500.00				
CHANNEL	1102 74 8 LIZING DEVICE- PEI GITUDINAL CHANN	DESTRIAN	,000.000 FD	3.90000	3,900.00				
	0102 76 BOARD / ADVANCE ' PANEL	WARNING	50.000 ED	54.00000	2,700.00				
	1102 99 E CHANGEABLE MI MPORARY	ESSAGE	50.000 ED	89.50000	4,475.00				
	0104 18 OTECTION SYSTEM	1	10.000 EA	469.00000	4,690.00				
	0110 410 _ OF EXISTING CON	ICRETE	50.000 SY	160.00000	8,000.00				
CONCRET	0522 1 FE SIDEWALK AND YS, 4" THICK		100.000 SY	266.00000	26,600.00				
CONCRET	0522 2 FE SIDEWALK AND YS, 6" THICK		100.000 SY	338.00000	33,800.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 7

Letting:	05230502	May 02, 2023	Cal	l Order: 009		Contract:	E59B5	
Line No / It		ate Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC DEVICE					
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Su	ım	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	Roadway						
0055 0527 DETECTABLE		100.000 SF	102.00000	10,200.00				
0060 0570 PERFORMAN	1 2 CE TURF, SOD	200.000 SY	36.50000	7,300.00				
	0001 Roadway	Section Totals:		\$133,015.00		•		

SECTIO	N: 0002	Signing		
0065 0700 1 1 SINGLE POST SIG MOUNT, UP TO 1	GN, F&I GROUND	20.000 AS	896.00000	17,920.00
0070 0700 1 6 SINGLE POST SIG		20.000 AS	102.00000	2,040.00
0075 0700 310 SIGN PANEL, FUR GROUND MOUNT	RNISH & INSTALL	10.000 EA	506.00000	5,060.00
0080 0700 36 SIGN PANEL, REI		10.000 SF EA	108.00000	1,080.00
0085 0700 113 ELECTRONIC DIS & INSTALL OVER POWERED, BLAN SF	SPLAY SIGN, FURI HEAD MOUNT- AC		17,045.00000	170,450.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 7

(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC Unit Price Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
Unit Price Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
		Unit Frice Ext Amount
432.00000 4,320.00		
432.00000 4,320.00		
8.45000 12,675.00		
11.50000 17,250.00		
8.45000 5,070.00		
	432.00000 4,320.00 8.45000 12,675.00 11.50000 17,250.00	432.00000

	SECTION:	0003	Signalization		
0115	0630 211		1,000.000	20.00000	20,000.00
CONDL TRENC	JIT, FURNISH H	& INSTALL, (OPEN LF		
	0630 2 12 JIT, FURNISH FIONAL BORE		1,000.000 LF	26.50000	26,500.00



Page 5 of 7

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05230502	May 02, 2023	Cal	l Order: 009		Contract:	E59B5	
Line No / It		ate Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC DEVICE					
() indicates i	tem is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0003	Signalization						
0125 0630 CONDUIT, FUI ABOVEGROUI	RNISH & INSTALL,	1,000.000 LF	52.00000	52,000.00				
0130 0632 SIGNAL CABL RECONSTRUC FURNISH & IN	E- NEW OR CTED INTERSECTION	5.000 PI DN,	18,752.00000	93,760.00				
0135 0632 SIGNAL CABL REPAIR/REPL INSTALL		1,000.000 LF IISH &	13.50000	13,500.00				
0140 0632 SIGNAL CABL INTERSECTIO	E, REMOVE-	5.000 PI	1,621.00000	8,105.00				
0145 0635 PULL & SPLIC COVER SIZE	2 11 E BOX, F&I, 13" x 24	10.000 4" EA	1,454.00000	14,540.00				
0150 0646 ALUMINUM SI	1 11 GNALS POLE, PED	20.000 ESTAL EA	3,452.00000	69,040.00				
	1 12 GNALS POLE, FUR ESTRIAN DETECTO		2,253.00000	45,060.00				
0160 0646 ALUMINUM SI	1 60 GNALS POLE, REM	20.000 OVE EA	324.00000	6,480.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 7

Letting:	05230502	May 02, 2023	Cal	II Order: 009		Contract:	E59B5	
Line No / Ite Item Descri		ate Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC DEVICE					
() indicates it	em is bid as Lump Sui	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	ΓΙΟΝ: 0003	Signalization						
	1 11 SIGNAL, FURNISH COUNTDOWN, 1 W		1,160.00000	23,200.00				
	1 12 SIGNAL, FURNISH COUNTDOWN, 2 W		2,300.00000	46,000.00				
	1 60 SIGNAL, REMOVE /PEDESTAL TO RE		108.00000	1,080.00				
0180 0665 PEDESTRIAN I INSTALL, ACC	DETECTOR, FURN	40.000 ISH & EA	1,234.00000	49,360.00				
	1 60 DETECTOR, REMC AL TO REMAIN	20.000 VE- EA	54.00000	1,080.00				
0190 0671 TRAFFIC CON	2 40 FROLLER, MODIFY	20.000 ' EA	9,239.00000	184,780.00				
	0003 Signalization	Section Totals:		\$654,485.00				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,027,685.00



05/11/2023

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 7

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E59B5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.